2009-006126

Klamath County, Oregon





After recording return to: Gary W. Clayton and Judith A. Clayton 6211 Forgotten Way Paradise, CA 95969

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address: Gary W. Clayton and Judith A. Clayton 6211 Forgotten Way Paradise, CA 95969

File No.: 7021-1399150 (ALF) Date: April 28, 2009 05/04/2009 03:04:21 PM

Fee: \$31.00

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

THIS SPACE RI

Robert D. Adams and Patricia L. Adams, as tenants by the entirety, Grantor, conveys and warrants to **Gary W. Clayton and Judith A. Clayton, husband and wife**, Grantee, the following described real property free of liens and encumbrances, except as specifically set forth herein:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Real property in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

LOT 9 IN BLOCK 20 OF KLAMATH FALLS FOREST ESTATES HIGHWAY 66 UNIT PLAT NO. 1, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

Subject to:

1. Covenants, conditions, restrictions and/or easements, if any, affecting title, which may appear in the public record, including those shown on any recorded plat or survey.

The true consideration for this conveyance is **\$16,500.00**. (Here comply with requirements of ORS 93.030)

APN: R396413

Statutory Warranty Deed - continued File No.: 7021-1399150 (ALF) Date: 04/28/2009

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195-336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, OF CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930 AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195-336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, OF CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007.

Dated this \mathcal{IO} day of 20 O 9.

Robert D. Adams

Patricia L. Adams

STATE OF)ss. County of)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this _____ day of ______, 20_____, by Robert D. Adams and Patricia L. Adams

Notary Public for My commission expires:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California		
County of Los Angeles		-
On <u>April 30, 2009</u>	before me,	Taneeya M. Twilligear, a Notary Public , NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER-E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC"
DATE personally appeared	Rober	t D. Adams and Patricia L. Adams
TANEEYA M. TV COMM. # 1 NOTARY PUBLIC, LOS ANGELES My Comm. Expires 1	VILLIGEAR 819324 CALIFORNIA	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
hough the data below is not request to the data bel	ired by law, it may pro	OPTIONAL
Though the data below is not request eattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIN		ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudule
eattachment of this form.		ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent frauduler
CAPACITY CLAIN CAPACITY CLAIN INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER		Description of ATTACHED DOCUMENT
CAPACITY CLAIN CAPACITY CLAIN INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S)	AED BY SIGNER	ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent frauduler DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
CAPACITY CLAIN CAPACITY CLAIN INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S)	AED BY SIGNER	Description of ATTACHED DOCUMENT
CAPACITY CLAIN CAPACITY CLAIN INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S)	AED BY SIGNER LIMITED GENERAL	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
CAPACITY CLAIN CAPACITY CLAIN INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S)	AED BY SIGNER LIMITED GENERAL	A DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Statutory Warranty Deed TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
CAPACITY CLAIN CAPACITY CLAIN INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATO	AED BY SIGNER LIMITED GENERAL	B DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
CAPACITY CLAIN CAPACITY CLAIN CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT GUARDIAN/CONSERVATO	AED BY SIGNER LIMITED GENERAL	Description of ATTACHED DOCUMENT Statutory Warranty Deed TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT 2 NUMBER OF PAGES 4/30/2009